



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 7273 of 2025

Karunakar Alias Lallan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sunil Dubey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Gaurav Kumar Shukla

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. None is present to press this application even in the revised call. However, Sri Gaurav Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the informant and learned AGA for the State are present.

2. Place this application on **17.03.2026 in the daily cause list.**

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

February 23, 2026
Siddhant